FORTEVER®

f%g;i
58
s
SPARE PARTS BOOK

SINGLE HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE

M3\ 5 SLH0
Y400

MODEL: FT-1201 FT-1201D
FT-1501 FT-1501D



5-2

7-2

SINGLE HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE
M3\ 5 skHl

Rotary Hook Base

2473

Trimming Parts

R BI85

Arm

kB

X Axis Guide Rail
X[EF51

Y Axis Guide Rail
Y[R3

Y Drive System

YSHIERN RS

Arm Motor

LB

CONTENTS

=

Needle Bar Driving Cam Set

SHATIRBNER HRLRAFAB

Needle Bar Case 1

A (GEEERD

Needle Bar Case 2
32 (BHLERD

Head Cover

mE Fidsk

Thread Lock

Y400

R

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

Thread Stand
%R

Machine Cover

NS EE

Color Change Parts

"e

Table 8R

Tension

RLkiR

Stand
I3

Embroidery Frame

R

Cap Frame Parts

WEHELE ¢

Cap Stand Frame

UL



1 Rotary Hook Base #&IK

210127

1 Rotary Hook Base #&JK

No. Chinese Description |Description Part No. |Qty
1 M= 3LY4004848 Rotary Hook Base 0105030026 | 1
2 | 3kAL703 AL Motor 0206017003 | 1
3 |dSTF M BYLZRIZEFT Drive Arm 0103030013 1
4 BT IR T Thread Trimming Lever |[0305070001| 1
5 |H#i#ED12-d8 0iled Bearing 0103030012 2
6 |BYZKIERER Trimming Pull Rod 0105070018 | 1
T |ERR Rotary Hook Shaft 0105030013 | 1
8 |BiHh#sD12d7. 94 Collar 0105030018 | 1
9 |[FIZ4 S5M 16T W20 Timing Pulley 0105030015 1
10 [IAAHh 246201 Bearing 0202010058 | 1
11 |BYZEhi 4 Pin 0106040013 | 1
12 |Ethihe Bushing 0102030008 1
13 [P HR 4 [ Collar 0102030013 | 1




2 Trimming Parts JEZZETZE

2 Trimming Parts JEZkBIZE

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 M=K SLY4004R 46 Rotary Hook Base 0105030026 | 1
2 |EF R S AR Needle Plate Base 0103030036 | 1
3 [IVEER-Z TEAL Needle Plate 0103030034 1
4 7] Fixed Knife 0103030018] 1
5 |zh7) Movable Knife 0103030017 1
6 |3 J)oRBhH Movable Knife Drive Arm|0103030015| 1
REIVALES Collar 0103030016 | 1
8 |IEH Under Thread Presser 0103030019 1
9 |IUBHIRH F2 AR Cover 0105030027 | 1
10 [FHZk#s AR Picker Bracket 0103030022 | 1
11 [F0 2k H fd 1) Picker Solenoid 0206120002 | 1
12 W48 2 55 AR Left Cover 0103030026 | 1
13 [ietR Hook 1
14 |iER 28k = Cover 0103030025 1
15 MR G 7t Back Cover 0105030028 | 1

(R
/i»’s;.?i’
S/ D 57
Gféﬁkaqg

1.;‘. NIz '

210127



3 Arm HLLE

210127

3 Arm ML

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 [ 53LHLY400 B3 — EEEPRZL [Upper Shaft 0105010070 | 1
2 |BRAREH 46003 Bearing 0202010047 | 1
3 W F 573202 D35d15H16  [Bearing 0202010057 | 1
4 |[FE4 S5M Lb55 W15 Timing Belt 0204030061 | 1
5 | K Lower shaft Gear —-A 0102030004 | 1
6 |BE{AHl A& S6004RS d15D42  |Bearing 0202010027 | 1
P IR)E % Shaft Dial 0105010009 | 1
8 |[F2P%: S5M 32T W20 Timing Pulley 0110010003 | 1
9 | FANFE R Handle Bushing 0105010015 1
10 [KxiA%e /) Lower shaft Gear -B 0102030005 1
11 |JiERR il Shaft 0105010013 | 1
12 |2k Adjustment Handle 0105010017 | 1
13 | FHm o s Spring 0105010016 1
14 | R AR AR ZERO Board 1
15 | M F AL Fe-d15 Zero Postion Disk 0110010017 1
16 |3k TR = 28 Support 0105010055 | 1
17 |FWEMR Base Plate 0105010078 | 1
19 |12%1ix3E HZ S50 Guide Rail 0105010071 1
20 B3k _bydAr 0il Cup 0110010013 1
21 [WLSkMAR 2 - Y400 Support 0105010073 | 1
22 [EH4H B 3R Guide Plate 0110010012 1
23 \ZIEEREYREY - MU kA |Pointer 0105010074 | 1
24 M=XHLSLE - Y400 Arm 0105010075 | 1
26 165 HZL TP - HkH [Guide Rail 0105010072 1
27 WIkWE R A Press Slice 0110010016 1
28 | A e A 14 Pl Back Collar 0105010079 | 1
29 | bl iy o ] Front Collar 0105010080 | 1




4 X Axis Duide Rail X[aJ'F%h

210123

4 X Axis Duide Rail X[]&#l

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 [X12004EJICHE — AR X Frame 0105150030 | 1
2 IXHEBhES AT e Side Cover Support 0108200004 | 2
3 [X#BhEe AR HEH20 Bracket Block 0108200009 | 2
4 |X#EEhHS3M20TW20 Timing Pulley 0108200008 | 2
5 |X#EhEAMAR Bracket Plate 0108200005 4
6 |X#izshEeHH20 Shaft 0108200007 | 2
T XHEEhECIE T Adjust Block 0108200006 | 2
8 |FEHLIR Motor Plate 0105150042 | 1
9 |57 EHML Step Motor 0206015002 | 1
10 [XEFhHES3M20TW23 Timing Pulley 0105150036 1
11 |5k S A [ e - Bearing Bracket Plate |0105150044| 1
12 | &M EhA&SHD20d8 Shaft 0105150043 | 2
13 [#h7%688 D16dSH5 Bearing 688 0202010039 8
14 | B GIK [y Plate 0105150047 | 1
15 |28 - A — Gl Cover Bracket L 0105150045 | 1
16 |3728 - 4/ - hIEdE Cover Bracket R 0105150046 | 1
17 |53k XF AL Motor Cover 0105150050 | 1
18 |5k %5 Je ek Hh— 16 fz iy H Pin 0105150059 | 1
19 [FREJe k16 5z H Nylon Wheel 0105150060 | 1
20 | SR HE R T I 0L 2% ik Sensor Base 0105150065 | 1
21 |[FRilr ik Limit Sensor 0105070001 | 1
22 |FF I Bz Sam Timing Belt 0204030029 | 1
23 | SLIXEh RS RY B AR Moving Plate 0105150068 | 1
24 SR Gl A 2H AR Bearing Plate 4
25 U7 fifh K D24H1 1M6 U Bearing 0202010056 | 16
26 |V RO BEEEM6 Eccentric Nut 0110150003 | 8
27 XJa] FZ 45 B AR 3MW20 Press Block Up 0105150014 | 1
28 |MiRYEE T Cover 0105150025 | 1
29 |ZR RN 55 AR - (5 94 Side Cover 0105150066 | 1
30 YRR 55t -7 A Side Cover 0105150067 | 1




5-1 Y-AXIS Guide Rail Y[ &%

210203

5-1 Y-AXIS Guide Rail Y[ 5%

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1|5 =RvIRshE R (=0 Y Drive Base 0105150076/ 1
2 |YERBhHH AT TW60 Feed Plate 0105150079 1
3 |TAYFEHh K T Bearing 0202010055 2
4 MI127EHRRE 2
5 |HhARIHR - e INE Bearing Plate 0105150083 | 1
6 [tk — 7525 Belt Plate 0105150084 | 2
8 |7k EMRA Adjust Plate A 0105150085| 1
9 |5k'ZEMKB Adjust Plate B 0105150086 1
10 |YOKZ) S [ 4hD10 — Y400 2
11 [Y[a 8 8h % 5M20TW20 Pulley 0105150006 1
12 /=Y 7] 8% 3h # Hh-W20 Pulley Shaft 0105150087 1
13 |17 698 Bearing 0202010016 2
14 |FF 1 2 25 5M 1
15 |#li7x6001 D28d12H8 BEARING 6001 0202010001 | 1
16 |V 3 3h55M20TW20 Pulley 0105150005| 1
17 =Y 7 3= Bh#e Pulley Shaft 0105150090| 1
18 | BhHh+Y Collar 0105150090| 1
19 =Y Eshiesh - K Pulley Shaft 0105150017| 1
20 |$4FEH9 Collar 0105150091 | 1
21 |HiAEE - 4 - D24 Bearing Base 0105150092 1
22 |fh & SG88-dSHS Bearing 0202010013| 1
23 #2383 R4 Pin 0105150094 | 1
24 |HhA DS Bearing Pin 0105150095| 1
25 [T ) i o Spring Pin Base 1
26 |53 S 7] Fl Spring Pin 1
27 [/NZE & 4 3 Spring 0105150096 | 1
28 [TEHLE| etk Mudguard 0105150097 | 2




5-2 Y Drive System YS#HLEKZ) RSE

210203

5-2 Y Drive System YSHLIKZ) RSt

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. [Qty
1 | SkER7Y400 Base 0105110049 | 1
2 | SLYIRAN R (=) Y Drive Base 0105150076 | 1
3 igngBﬁJ}%@ (=0 £ - Y Drive Base 1
4 |42l 42H53 Cutting Motor 0206014002 | 1
5 |BYZRIEN F Sensor Plate 0105070005 | 1
6 |BTZEHZ4L Screw Pin 0105070008 | 1
7 |BIZROXBLHR Trimming Drive Rod 0105070004 | 1
8 (BRI RN A% Limit Sensor 0105070001 | 1
9 |H3k4287 28 ML 22 R Motor Base 0108070004 | 1
10 (BYZROXSIEFT Connecting Plate 0108070001 | 1
11 |4 IR 5% Y500 H Connecting Plate 0105070003 | 1
12 [FEHLF-3h s Handle 0105040001 | 1
13 VIR Y Shaft 0105150098 | 1
14 |YTOHREHLHEFE Motor Base 0105150099 | 1
15 (7053 it Motor 0206017003 | 1
16 |Y[H) F Bh 5 5M20TW25 Pulley 0105150056 | 1
17 B RE — YR fil Bearing Base 0105150064 | 1
18 |BE4ARHH A 6902 d12D28 Bearing 0202010022 | 1
19 |FzHi#65MW28d12 40T Pulley 0105150057 | 1
20 |EXHhas d12 Cushing d12 0105150007 | 2
21 (A4 BM-370-25 Belt 0204030062 | 1
29 [BY 2B IX 5% FE-Y400 Connecting Plate 0105070003 | 1




6-1 Arm Motor H1kBkiER2) 28 1H I & B H AL

FEL AL 37 5 A

Motor Drive Press Foot

210203

6-1 Arm Motor M1 kBkER 2] [H] J& & I HE AL

No. | Chinese Description |[Description Part No. |Qty
1 MEHIELE - Y400 Arm 0105010075 | 1
2 |3k HLER Motor Drive Lever 0105100001 | 1
3 AT T EE L Motor 1
4 | SR R BN EAT Lever 0105100002 | 1
5 |h3k/m) kA% H A Thread Hook Set 1
6 | kBkER ML AHAF Arm Jumping Set 1
T |5 S L 22 2SR Motor Bracket 0105100003 | 1
8 R X A (K) -5k |Upper Thread Lock Drive Set 1
9 |2 JIRRAL ) Hook Guide 0105040004 | 1
10 [FAALIEF 4 Pin 0105100005 | 1
11|k RgREy g |gotor Presser Foot Drive 4105100006 1
13 |F Ak Guide Block 0105100007 | 2
14 |53LAT4 &Mk - Y400  |Cover 0105010081 | 1




6-2 H-LEMATEXEN k2 Xzl Needle Bar Driving Cam Set

)

210113

6-2 H-LEATEREN PkZkiXsl Needle Bar Driving Cam Set

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |[Qty
IR e i o Take—-Up Cam 0110010021 | 1
2 (R Et ik D12d8HT. 8 [Bearing 0110010043 | 1
3 |EJT 14HD3 Pin 0110010022 | 1
4 |HH5M4RE 22 Screw 0105010065 | 1
5 %@g@ﬁa B i T B - Arm Cam 0110010018 | 1
6 | SkHLRE Big Rod 0110010028 | 1
7 VEHFFEREhED - MR Drive Shaft 0105010063 | 1
8 (LM — M=K Shaft 0105010064 | 1
9 |EXzfH — )= Needle Bar Reciprocator | 0110010024 | 1
10 |EoRshEe AR —j#E =, |Presser Foot Block 0110010025 | 1
11 | BP0 4Hd5 Pin 0110010026 | 1
12 | s REFT - b Connecting Rod Up 0110010027 | 1
13 s ELEM - Connecting Rod Do 0110010029 | 1
14 w4 %h&D10d5 Bearing 0110010039 | 1
15 W13k & PressFoot Cam 0110010040 | 1
16 |Hli7&D17d7 1524 Bearing 0202010004 | 1
17 WLLAT R 22k -Ma S 3k Guide Plate 0105010066 | 1
18 7 % i 52 A7 /) Positioning Hook 0105010067 | 1
19 |3 PRy IR BN B Drive Rod 0110010030 | 1
20 |53k R HEPREATB Spring Trestle Rod 0110010031 | 1
21 [PhZRE > A Take—up Bar Base 0110010032 | 1
22 |3 R EA Copper 0110010033 | 2
23 |PhLkin Spring 0110010034 | 1
24 |5y Sk R 5 S e Thread Trimming Lever 0110010035 | 1
25 |EEEE Spring Collar 0110010036 | 1
26 |[£4D3 Pin 0110010037 | 1
27 [BREAT Fr TAKE-UP LEVER 0110010038 | 1




7—1 Needle Bar C 1 Y]
eedle bar (Case EH2R 7—1 Needle Bar Case 1 4R

No. | Chinese Description [Description EHS |Qty

1 |53k 12441128 Needle Case 0105020027 | 1

2 | oy Washer 12

3 | BB A B Stopper Upper Poin 0102020008 | 12

4 [EFARIEREA Connecting Pin 0102020009 | 12

5 [FHAF Lo Needle Bar Upper Spring 0102020005 | 12

6 |F1T6. 35%237 0102020004 | 12

7 |EHFTEHE Ring 0105100009 | 12

8 |[EM 56 PRESSER FOOT 0102020014 | 12

9 |EHHETE Presser Foot Set Clamp 0102020013 | 12

10 |JE AR oE R £ Presser Foot Bushing 0102020012 | 12

11 | Hs J T o Washer 0102020057 | 12

12 (B3 GERRET) Needle Clamp 0102020016 | 12

13 AR DS R 9% |Press Foot Spring 0105020026 | 12

14 (A2l F 1241628 S %L Needle Bar Low Guide Rail | 0105100021 | 1

15 |Hhedt S m 4l 9N GUIDE SHAFT 0102020035 | 2

16 | FEHIE ON Felt Packing 0102020015 | 2

17 R Damper Ring 0102020007 | 1

18 (B ZEHF I EhATL12 55 Split Collar 0102020017 | 2

T 19 [EFZEFF O HhAT 116 555 Split Collar 0102020022 | 2
R ”'I‘I 20 [BREATH Take-Up Lever 0102020019 | 12
S & [T [ K oS 21 [FhZeAt & frfn Lever Stopper 0102020032 | 12
Il 22 [HINME - Dk Spring 0105200022 | 12
23 | BuEH Pin 0106010014 | 12

24 iRk Collar 0106010013 | 12

25 |H Bushing 0106010015 | 12

26 |l Thread Holder 0302020007 | 1

27 1251 4R — MU 53k [Baffle 0105020029 | 1

210204



7-2 Needle Bar Case 2 %1ZE2
(Motor drive pressure foot)

210204

7-2 Needle Bar Case 2 #1222 (FAHLEAD

No. Chinese Description |Description Part No. |Qty
L |5 125 AP 28—k [Needle Case 0105100007 | 1
2 | LR Washer 12
3 | AE B Stopper Upper Poin 0102020008 | 12
4 (B R Ring 0105100009 | 12
5 |t Connecting Pin 0102020009 | 12
6 |55 AT uR 22 Guide Screw 0105100010 | 12
T |ATEIARIE B Sliding Block 0105100011 | 12
8 |MUEEFJe GEMRE]) Needle Clamp 12
9 |E LR R - F-F|Presser Foot Pole 0105100012 | 12
10 |42 FE U BE Fe b Connecting Block 0105100013 | 12
11 |3 s Bl Presser Foot 0105100014 | 12
12 [ ElD6d1. 5 Washer 0102020057 | 12
13 [F#d3.5 Snap Spring 12
14 | AR A7 50 3 Spring 0105100015 | 12
16 &~ B Felt 0105100017 | 2
17 A s Needle Bar Upper Spring |0102020005| 12
18 |4F4T6. 35%237 0102020004 | 12
19 |EF28FF 44T L12 555 Split Collar 0102020017 | 2
20 [BREATF 1705 ON GUIDE SHAFT 0102020035 | 2
21 (A9 - Sk Spring 0105200022 | 12
22 |BR&AT e A Lever Stopper 0102020032 | 12
23 |BHRERAT TAKE-UP LEVER 0102020019 | 12
24 B4R TF T HhATL16 5 Split Collar 0102020022 | 2
25 |70 B Pin 0106010014 | 12
26 |# IRk Collar 0106010013 | 12
27 |HFr Bushing 0106010015 | 12
28 | FEHIF ON Felt Packing 0102020015 | 2
29 (R Damper Ring 0102020007 | 1
30 |EJHIAT EBES B —124F |[Felt Pressure Plate 0105100019 1
31 [[EAT LEH —12%F Felt 0105100016 | 1
32 | b s 26— 12%t Positioning Bar 0105100020 | 1
33 [42F MR 124422 R S5 Needle Bar Low Guide Rail| 0105100021 | 1
34 [124F AT #E 4 - B3k [Needle Bar Guide 0105020025 | 1
35 | Bkl Thread Holder 0302020007 | 1
36 | FAE R JE IR Back 0105100022 | 1




7-3 Needle Bar Case 3 %1223

210204

7-3 Needle Bar Case 3 %}ZE3

No. Chinese Description |Description Part No. Qty
1 |#FZR EREiR 12N TOP COVER 12N 0102020055| 1
2 B4R FFEHR 15N TOP COVER 15N 0102020056 | 1
3 |EF4E LR 12N TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 12N [0102020046| 1
4 |EFZE ETHIAR 15N TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 15N |0102020047| 1
5 |t 12N A MIDDLE THEAD GUIDE 12N |0302020003| 1
6 | ZR4HE 15NTHT MIDDLE THEAD GUIDE 15N  |0302020004| 1
7 EFZERIEAR 12N UNDER COVER 12N 0105020031 | 1
8 |#FZE Tk 15N UNDER COVER 15N 0105020032 | 1
9 |HZZEAMH 124t A£E UPPER THREAD LOCK 12N LEFT |0302050005| 1
10 (204 15%F AE UPPER THREAD LOCK 15N LEFT |0302050007 | 1
11 | FERAML 12N BASEUPPER THREAD HOLDER 12N |0302020007 | 1
12 | FERAL 15N BASEUPPER THREAD HOLDER 15N |0302020008| 1




8 Thread Stand #kZ2

210120

8 Thread Stand %kZ%

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 [REL15%F 44 — MaX5=L|THREAD STAND PLATE 0105210022 1
2 |ENas s FACE PLATE BRACKET BASE 0105090011| 1
3 |k A YARLR ) — 15%F |PLASTICS BASE 0105210023| 1
4 |ZEBEREDT0 FELT 0201640001/ 15
5 |BERIIHEET PIN 0201630001| 15
6 |HRHELRE] KB BLOCK 0201650001| 15
7 |LEDAT LED LAMP 0207050001| 1
8 |I5%FZRZERIRY1 ALUMINUM STRIP 1 0105210009| 1
9 |15%FZREEMRY2 ALUMINUM STRIP 2 0105210013] 1
10 | 15428 2R RER43 ALUMINUM STRIP 3 0105210017| 1
11 |[15%T £ Zef Y4 ALUMINUM STRIP 4 0105210021| 1
12 | 2B 28Rt — Pl TAHRED LEAD PLATE 0105210025 2
13 [FLEE PORCELAIN SLEEVE 30
14 |2 40 Ry THREAD LEAD PLATE 0105210024| 1
15 |k 2% Jec THREAD TENSION SET 0105210027| 1
16 |1k 2 S 2 (9) THREAD TENSION SET 0105210026| 1
17 |ZRZEST A THREAD STAND COLUMN 0104210005 2
18 |Je7s 5F 5 i S 48 FACE PLATE STAND A 0105090002| 1
19 |Eonas J5 s 482 FACE PLATE STAND B 0105090001| 1
20 |TZ2U5TFR EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH 0207060001 1
21 |Z2&510 10~ 7 RCM OPERATION PANEL 1
22 | 2T SRR PLATE 0105090012| 1
23 |sUFHFRE BOX 0105090013| 1




9 Machine Cover WMl

B

arr

B

M7 A

210123

9 Machine Cover MlzsEE®

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1| 53LE7Y400 Base 0105110049 | 1
2 A% bREA (A Iron Cover 0105110052 | 1
3 B &R CHD Iron Cover 0105110053 | 1
4 |WWI¥BEES N YR Cover Bracket 0105110060 | 1
5 [R5 - 8015H Fan 0207230003 | 1
6 |[HIEHF M - R10 Switch Plate 0108260051 | 1
T |S3KEHERRT R #E AR Cover 0105110032 | 1
8 IMEMLLE - Y400 Arm 0105010075 | 1
9 |G EIER (A£)  [Plastic Cover 0105110065 | 1
10 |H:LEREER — ME  |Plastic Cover 0105110067 | 1
11 ¥R E R fEh S 2E Cover Bracket 0105110061 | 1
12 ¥R & b a A Cover Bracket 0105110062 | 1
13 [7NIHEH46 K5 Fixed Bolt 0105110068 | 3
14 7N MMEH22 55 Fixed Bolt 0105110069 | 6
15 |7S R0 Fixed Bolt 0105110069 | 4
16 | Y8 & 55 /i b 3058 Cover Bracket 0105110063 | 2
17 | B3EWBES ) Plastic Cover 0105110066 | 1
18 [YA00HL k72 F & FLIEFLIR [Cover 0105110071 | 1
19 [FREERAIRAUIR Joint Plate 0105110064 | 6
20 M5 =LY4004R 46 Rotary Hook Base 0105030026 | 1




10 Color Change Parts #afh

210122

10 Color Change Parts #tff
No. | Chinese Description [Description Part No. Qty
1 |#h74&6067 Bearing 0202010012 | 1
2 |[#th (AR Cam 0106010002 | 1
3 ML A HE Bushing 0106010018 | 1
4 |%h7% 68002 Bearing 0202010011 | 1
5 |HLA7AS IS Fixed Bolt 0106010005 | 1
6 [FEENIes Potentiometer 0207020001 1
T |FEALA SCHEER Potentiometer Sopport 0106010020 | 1
8 |Hafh)KpE — 8K Color Change Base 0110010061 1
9 |FHL 42H47 Motor 0206015015 | 1
10 |424 A ML Motor Plate 0110010063 | 1
11 [FEMLIEE - AL Handle 0110010064 | 1
12 | E &R Bearing Plate 0110010065 | 1
13 [ faflizk 5 E9deL12  |Pin 0106010006 | 1
14 [T Handle 0106010007 | 1
15 | H k¥t B2 Cover 0105080004 | 1




11 Table &

210123

11 Table &R
No. | Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 |3k %Y400 Base 0105110049 | 1
2 Mz=REHRY400 Table 0105130019 | 1
3 (M= & HR400M134 Table 0105130023 | 2
4 | E BRI Mat High Stud 0105140004 | 4
5 |SZ¥EAMN - Bk Table Support Plate 3
6 MM - B Table Suppot 0305140002 | 3
7 40404 T Hinge 0105140003 | 6
8 | KHEZE Sash Frame 1




12. Thread Tension Base J&ZEasZH/f4

12. Thread Tension Base J&ZEasZH/f4

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
gk B M- Eek Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle 305060005
12,1 KA A SRR FEEHIE Thread lead plate—06 For 09-Needle 305060006 ISET/H
TR B ER-ARFEE 24 Thread lead plate—12 For 12-Needle 305060007
SJe 28 2% RN — 43 55 HL15%t Thread lead plate—15 For 15-Needle 305060008
Je 2k 2% B -6 Thread lead plate—06 For 06-Needle 305060001
SJe 28 2% MU —EE E 9%t Thread lead plate—09 For 09-Needle 305060002
Je 28 g BN 124] Thread lead plate-12 For 12-Needle 305060003
SJe 28 2% K45 5 154 Thread lead plate—15 For 15-Needle 305060004
e 28 58 -4 s 64t Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle 305060005
12,1 Je 28 48 B ka9 Thread lead plate—09 For 09-Needle 305060006 {, cp.r e
T R BRI 124 Thread lead plate-12 For 12-Needle 305060007
JE LR 2% e R I 1 5% Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle 305060008
Je 28 2% e NP BH6 &L Thread lead plate—06 For 06-Needle 305060009
e 2 28 P BH9%T Thread lead plate—09 For 09-Needle 305060010
Je 2k 2% B FEBH 1 2%t Thread lead plate—12 For 12-Needle 305060011
Je 28 28 B - FHBH15%] Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle 305060012




13 Stand JiEZE

210123

13 Stand JEZE

No. | Chinese Description [Description Part No. Qty
1 [Y400%kZE M) & Lateral Support 2
2 | FH# Plate 1
3 |hEARY Beam 3
4 (HLPEIJE S Hig 22 Adjust Bolt 0305110001 | 4
5 |Fe Casor 0210010007 | 4
6 |[P5K Rubber Mat 0105220018 | 4




16. Embroidery Frame {£Z2

16. Embroidery Frame 7{£ZE2

No. [Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
16 SNSRI A (51D 305230001 .
S MK ELE SR (F5D) 305230002
16. 1 | /S A L M2 ETMA%10 Hex socket head screw M4#*10 201010410-1 4
16. 2 | #iEM4 Spring washer M4 201220410-1 4
16. 3 | #EM4 Washer M4 201210410-2 4
16. 4 | FEERFHMF Frame bracket set-L 305200001 1
16.5 [fitkF4M Frame bracket set-R 305200002 1
16. 6 |1£22540%360 Rectangle frame—540x360 305230006 1
16. 7 |4£42290%290 Rectangle frame—290x290 305230005 1
16. 8 4842200 Round frame—200 305230004 1
16.9 |#£42150 Round frame-150 305230003 1
17 |483R120 Round frame—120 305230002 1
17.1 | 462290 Round frame—90 305230001 1
17. 2 | FHHEEFEIR 105190001 1




17-1. Cap Frame parts

I8 3K B 2L

17-1. Cap Frame parts

g SR h ZH A

No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 |TEIXBLE R Cap frame main support | 0103240021 1
2 |FFeH Shaft 0103240024 2
3 |HhAMFL2622 Bearing MFL2622 0202010037 | 4
4 |JefetE Nylon rod 0103240023 2
8 |RI AL Support-L 0103240025 1
9 |F AIHRCUE T A Support plate 0103240028 1
11 |18 Stk Minor support plate 0103240029 1
12 | FICHEA Support-R 0103240026 1
15 |4 SCHE IR U stand 0103240036 1
16 | Lo Pin shaft 0103240004 1
17 |Je e iwke Trolley 0103240031 1
18 |#l7A&MFL2822 Bearing MFL2822 0202010036 | 2
28 |iig P&l Cap tube 0103240022 1
30 |5 LMLEKBNARL490 Cap frame support plate| 0105150034 1
31 |BXEhHEEEMAXD17T10 Nylon wheel 0103240042 1
32 |MEIRBNHR T Plastic bar 0103240044 1
33 |z ik Kk Adjustment slider 0103240039 1
34 |IRBNHETTEE (28X18X2. 5) |Adjustment slider presser plate | 0103240041 1
36 | Steel wire 0204060001 1




17-2 Cap Frame Parts Wi rEZH A4

200220

17-2 Cap Frame Parts g pEZH A4

No.| Chinese Description [Description Part No. |Qty
1 |WEZESZEEFR - W liefs |Cap Frame Main Su 0110200003 | 1
2 |1E 2R B JE i Back Palte 0110200004 | 1
3 |1 Jia i P Cap Tube 0110200005 | 1
4 |Hht e bR E Ring 0110200006 | 1
B | BN BE A 2 plastics Collar 0110200007 | 1
6 |fts — ek Pin 0110200008 | 1
7 | P Collar 0110200009 | 1
8 |HRINIEKAR Trigger Base Plate 0110200010 | 1
9 |[HRINHEE Trigger Spring 0110200011 | 1
10 [HrFn 4% Trigger Shaft 0110200012 | 1
11 [ #FIR Trigger 0110200013 | 1
12 MoWZ2z — 452F7%F Screw 1
13 [ X2 AR JE R Location Base Plate 0110200014 | 1
14 XV Location Plate 0110200015 | 1
15 WAz 7 00 2 il Location Shaft 0110200016 | 1
16 |8 EH FD22d8H1 Insulation Spacer 0110200017 | 2
17 |ig 4832 ZRUMR Support U Plate 0110200019 | 1
18 KBl FrA Snap 1
19 |1lE BEF-HHA Handle A 103240011 | 2
20 |EHE Brim of a hat 103240006 | 1




18. Cap Stand Frame WEZE2

i .

3. 7)

I
ol LS

18. Cap Stand Frame fEZZ2
No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1] g% Cap tube
2[ B2 B4 Nut M4
3| A e [ S WRAET Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
4| 5 [EM4 Washer M4 201210410-2
5|5 M4 Spring washer M4
6| 3 Shrapnel
7| 5 fr ke Positioning block
S|+ A SR ATM3 %4 Counterbore screws M3#*4 201130304-2
9| Clamp
10| 5 fr b Positioning block
11 7SR IEETM3%4 Hex head cap screws M3%4 201460304-1
12[ M58 AT Hat rack strut
13|11 st & Rubber bushing
14) 840 Tie head cap
15|84 Lock hook
16( 84 Lock
17| Jemg Fr Cap strapping rod
18(EZ ] E-Ring—6
19| #fEM4 Washer M4 201210410-2
20(WEFEM3 Nut M3 201350322
vaviiE S ANREY Hex head cap screws M3%4 201460304-1
22| &-F Clip
23|18 25 A Cap casing A
23. 1|74 i [ Sk 24T Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
23. 2| KA Screw with chucker
23. 3| i@ FEA Cap casing
23. 4| WZEEM4 Nut M4 201350422
23. 5| YA 1A 5 3 Collet spring
23. 6|3J¢ B Clamp base
23. 7| Je FEA Clamp base A
24| J& FEB Clamp base B
24. 1|74 i [ S 24T Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
24. 2| 32 458 Clamp base B
24. 3| Mg o5 Ak Cap casing
24. 4| R AL Screw with chucker
24. 5| i@ 3B Cap casingB
24. 6| rE HER Collet spring B
24. 7| W2 EkM4 Nut M4 201350422




